6.18. Director Membership Experience – Responsibilities

6.18.1. The Director Membership Experience reports directly to the President.

6.18.2. The Director Membership Experience is a voting member of the Board of Directors.

6.18.3. The Director Membership Experience is accountable for helping members navigate MWFHA's structure and ensure that concerns and issues are appropriately heard

6.18.4. The Director Membership Experience supports members through the resolution of membership issues as required

6.18.5. The Director Membership Experience shall report to the Board on systemic

MWFHA problems or areas for improvement

6.18.6. The Director Membership Experience may serve on other MWFHA committees as required.

6.18.7. The Director Membership Experience shall perform other duties as assigned by the President.